

| OMB No. 0051-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | DEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademan |
|---|---|
| Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ | rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Spin Maps, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Colorado Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merg | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Murphree Colorado CAPCO, L.P. Internal Address: Street Address:_24 South Weber St, Suite 325 City:_Colorado Springs_State:_CO_Zip:_80903 Individual(s) citizenship Association |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/102120 Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence in the contraction of the | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: James J. Killean Internal Address: Sparks Willson Borges Bra Johnson, P.C. | |
| Street Address: 24 South Weber Street Suite 400 City: Colorado Springs State: CO Zip:80903 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Signature. Neil Hannum, President Name of Person Signing | leith 6.17.03 Signature Date |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002770 FRAME: 0012

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (hereinafter referred to as this "*Termination*") is entered into as of June 24, 2003 by and between Murphree Colorado CAPCO, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("*MCC*"), and Spin Maps, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("*Spin Maps*").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Spin Maps is the owner of record of certain trademark applications, as follows:

- Word Mark: SPIN MAPS INC. YOUR WINDOW SEAT TO THE WORLD, Serial Number: 76/306059, Filing Date: August 27, 2001
- Word Mark: PASSENGER FLIGHT MAP, Serial Number: 78/102120, Filing Date: January 11, 2002

WHEREAS, the trademarks listed above shall be known collectively as the "Trademarks," and

WHEREAS, MCC currently has perfected security interests in the Trademarks and other collateral described in the financing statement filed in Colorado, and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms and conditions of that certain Debt Conversion Agreement dated June 24, 2003, MCC desires to terminate its security interests in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MCC hereby releases its security interests in the Trademarks and all other collateral described in any and all financing statements filed by MCC against Spin Maps.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement on the date first set forth above.

MURPHREE COLORADO CAPCO, L.P.

BY MCC-GP L. P. ITS General Partyer BY: MCI-MAG, L.C., ITS General Partyer

RECORDED: 06/26/2003

By: Mellyon

Name: J. A. KENYON

Title: Au thorized Member

SPIN MAPS, INC.

Name: Ma

Title: Preside

4483/2/debt conversion/7

TRADEMARK REEL: 002770 FRAME: 0013